

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:M.A.C.M.A.No.61 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	05.12.2025	<u>TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2020</u> The present application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 646 days in preferring the present appeal. When the matter is taken up for hearing, the counsel for the respondents reported no objection. Having regard to the submissions made by the counsel for the petitioners and for the reasons stated in the affidavit, the delay of 646 days is hereby condoned. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2020 is allowed. <u>TCDS, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.61 of 2020</u> List the matter on 19.12.2025. <u>TCDS, J</u> RMR	

--	--	--	--